## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:			From:	
X	(8)		Public Agency: City of Port Hueneme Address: 250 N. Ventura Road	-
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Port Hueneme, CA 93041	=:
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Tony Stewart, AICP	70
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (805) 986-6520	
$\boxtimes$	County Clerk County of: Ventura		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address: 800 S. Victoria Ave. Ventura, CA 93009	23	Address:	_:
	70.110.01	2		
			Contact:Phone:	-
Res	sources Code.		iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publ	ic
	te Clearinghouse Number (if		nghouse): 20181111059	
Pro	ject Title: Tradecraft Cannabis	Microbusiness Project	*	
Pro	ject Applicant: Tradecraft Farm	ns, c/o Barry Walker		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 2597 Bolker Drive, Port Hu	ueneme, Ventura County, CA 93041	
	etrofit an existing commercial bu robusiness, consisting of indoor o		nprovements, to accommodate a cannabis retail dispensary.	
This	s is to advise that the $\frac{\text{City of F}}{(l)}$	Port Hueneme ⊠ Lead Agency or □ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)	)
	(date		e following determinations regarding the above	
des	cribed project.			
2. [ ] 3. N 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [	Report was prepared for the project of this project of this project of ware not made a corrupt oring plan [X] was X was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  Indition of the approval of the project.  Indition of the approval of the project.	
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:		
Cit	y of Port Hueneme, 250 N. Ventu	ura Road, Port Hueneme, CA	A 93041	
Sigr	nature (Public Agency):	11/44	Title: Community Development Director	
Date	e: <u>03-04-2019</u>	Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

MAR 14 2019